
07/20/2020 COMMISSION ON PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAINING
RACE/ETHNICITY AND GENDER STATS

ON 6/30/2020
30038b_rd

Page 1 of 1

|-- FULL-TIME PEACE OFFICERS -- 

TOTALMALE FEMALERACE/ETHNICITY

 233  40  274AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE

 4,400  506  4,906ASIAN

 3,936  872  4,808BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN

 1,070  121  1,191FILIPINO

 21,858  4,862  26,720HISPANIC OR LATINO

 270  38  308NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER

 1,742  307  2,049OTHER

 38,624  5,190  43,814WHITE

** GRAND TOTAL  72,133  11,936  84,070

(0.33%)

(5.84%)

(5.72%)

(1.42%)

(31.78%)

(0.37%)

(2.44%)

(52.12%)

(100%)

(85.8%) (14.2%)


	30038b_rd.rpt
	American Indian or Alaska Native
	Asian
	Black or African American
	Filipino
	Hispanic or Latino
	Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander
	Other
	White




