|-- FULL-TIME PEACE OFFICERS --

	RACE/ETHNICITY	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	
	AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE	233	40	274	(0.33%)
	ASIAN	4,400	506	4,906	(5.84%)
	BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN	3,936	872	4,808	(5.72%)
	FILIPINO	1,070	121	1,191	(1.42%)
	HISPANIC OR LATINO	21,858	4,862	26,720	(31.78%)
	NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER	270	38	308	(0.37%)
	OTHER	1,742	307	2,049	(2.44%)
	WHITE	38,624	5,190	43,814	(52.12%)
**	GRAND TOTAL	72,133	11,936	84,070	(100%)
		(85.8%)	(14.2%)		